### **ORDINANCE 1-2024**

# ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS BOROUGH OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights, with the Mayor concurring as follows:

- 1. Annual salaries and compensation for various Borough Officers and Employees for the calendar year 2024 are set forth on the list attached hereto with such salaries and compensation payable bi-weekly unless otherwise specified;
- 2. This Ordinance shall be effective retroactively to January 1, 2024 after final passage and publication as required by law; and
- 3. All Ordinance or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with the provisions of this Ordinance be and are hereby repealed.

## **BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS**

#### BY

## WILLIAM C. PACKER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

# SHANNON ELTON, MUNICIPAL CLERK

## NOTICE

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced at the Regular Meeting of the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights conducted on January 17, 2024 and will be considered for final passage and adoption after a public hearing hereon, at a meeting of the Borough Council of the Borough of Woodbury Heights being held on February 21, 2024 at 7:30 PM at which time any objections hereto will be heard. During the week prior to and up to and including the date of said meeting, copies of said Ordinance will be made available at the Office of the Borough Clerk, 500 Elm Avenue, Woodbury Heights, NJ for members of the general public who request same.

Shannon Elton, Municipal Clerk